
Botswana Housing Corporation
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

SHHA Turnkey Programme
“Expression of Interest for the Construction of SHHA Turnkey Projects Country-wide”

1 Expression of Interest
 PPADB Code 01 – Building Construction and Maintenance, Sub-Code 01 – Building Construction Category OC Contractors are invited to submit an expression 

of interest to be selected for a fixed tender for the construction of SHHA turnkey houses country-wide in accordance with the following notes.

2 Selection of Preferred Project Locations
 Tenderers are expected NOT TO select more than two tender constituency authority administration areas for efficient construction and contract administration. 

Companies which previously submitted their profiles are urged to re-submit their profiles.

3 Building Design
 The building to be constructed is a forty-nine square metre (49m2) building comprising of a sitting room, one  bedroom, kitchen, bathroom with bathtub 

and toilet, with a flat IBR roof.

4 Fixed Tender Price
 The tender price is fixed and shall be furnished to the companies that are selected based on their company profile and experience.

5 Collection of EOI documents
 The Expression of Interest documents containing details of the requirements are available for collection from Tuesday 14th July 2020 at the following 

addresses;

 a) Regional Office South b) Regional Office North c) Palapye Office d)  Selibe- Phikwe Office
   Lejara Road                         Government Camp  Morupule Ward   Selibe-Phikwe Industrial Site 
   Plot 10236/7                         Plot 1283  Palapye Junction, Plot 8MQ1   Plot 2711 
   Tel: 364 6900                      Tel: 241 5080  Tel: 492 1075   Tel: 261 0569

 e) Kasane Office f) Maun Office g)  Kanye Office h)  Molepolole Office
   Plateau, Phuduhudu Road   Newtown   Sebonego Ward   Khunou Ward 
   Plot 1148  Sir Seretse Khama Road  Plot 304   Plot 1702 
   Tel: 625 0146  Plot 17223, Tel: 686 0637  Tel: 492 1075   Tel: 590 6356

6 Expression of Interest Submission Dates
 Companies are required to submit their documents in a single envelope from the 14th July 2020 at 0800hrs until the 11th August 2020 at 1400hrs at 

the Botswana Housing Corporation Offices (Broadhurst, Kanye, Palapye, Selibe-Phikwe, Francistown, Kasane, Maun and Molepolole) marked 
“SHHA TURNKEY EXPRESSION OF INTEREST – “NAME OF CONSTITUENCY”

7 Constituencies to Be Tendered For
 The following constituencies reflect the extent of the projects;

SERIAL DISTRICT CONSTITUENCY  SERIAL DISTRICT CONSTITUENCY 8 Disclaimer
Notwithstanding anything contained in the 
foregoing, Botswana Housing Corporation 
is not bound to accept any Expression 
of Interest, nor incur any expenses in 
the preparation thereof. Submission of 
expression of interest does not guarantee 
award of tender and should be treated as 
such. No submission submitted outside the 
closing date and time shall be accepted. For 
any clarification please contact Botswana 
Housing Corporation at 3605100

North East 
 
Selibe-Phikwe
 
South East
 
Kgatleng
 
Lobatse

Francistown
 
 

Central

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Gaborone
 
 

Kweneng
 
 
 

Southern
 
 
 

Kgalagadi
 
Ghanzi
 
Chobe
North West
 
 
 

Gaborone Central
Gaborone North
Gaborone South
Gaborone Bonnington South
Gaborone Bonnington North
Mogoditshane
Gabane-Mmankgodi
Thamaga-Kumakwane
Molepolole North
Molepolole South
Lentsweletau-Mmopane
Letlhakeng-Lephephe
Takatokwane
Good-Hope-Mabule
Mmathethe-Molapowabojang
Kanye North
Kanye South
Moshupa-Manyana
Jwaneng-Mabutsane
Kgalagadi North
Kgalagadi South
Ghanzi North
Ghanzi South
Chobe
Maun East
Maun West
Ngami
Okavango

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Tati East
Tati West
Selibe-Phikwe East
Selibe-Phikwe West
Tlokweng
Ramotswa
Mochudi West
Mochudi East
Lobatse
Francistown East
Francistown West
Francistown South
Bobonong
Mmadinare
Sefhare-Ramokgonami
Mahalapye East
Mahalapye West
Shoshong
Serowe North
Serowe West
Serowe South
Boteti East
Boteti West
Lerala-Maunatlala
Palapye
Nata-Gweta
Nkange
Shashe West
Tonota


