

# **Botswana Housing Corporation BUILDING CONSTRUCTION EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

## SHHA Turnkev Programme

### "Expression of Interest for the Construction of SHHA Turnkey Projects Country-wide"

#### **Expression of Interest** 1

PPADB Code 01 - Building Construction and Maintenance, Sub-Code 01 - Building Construction Category OC Contractors are invited to submit an expression of interest to be selected for a fixed tender for the construction of SHHA turnkey houses country-wide in accordance with the following notes.

#### Selection of Preferred Project Locations 2

Tenderers are expected NOT TO select more than two tender constituency authority administration areas for efficient construction and contract administration. Companies which previously submitted their profiles are urged to re-submit their profiles.

#### **Building Design** 3

The building to be constructed is a forty-nine square metre (49m<sup>2</sup>) building comprising of a sitting room, one bedroom, kitchen, bathroom with bathtub and toilet, with a flat IBR roof.

#### **Fixed Tender Price** 4

The tender price is fixed and shall be furnished to the companies that are selected based on their company profile and experience.

#### 5 **Collection of EOI documents**

The Expression of Interest documents containing details of the requirements are available for collection from Tuesday 14th July 2020 at the following addresses:

a)	Regional Office South Lejara Road Plot 10236/7 Tel: 364 6900	b)	Regional Office North Government Camp Plot 1283 Tel: 241 5080	c)	Palapye Office Morupule Ward Palapye Junction, Plot 8MQ1 Tel: 492 1075	d)	Selibe- Phikwe Office Selibe-Phikwe Industrial Site Plot 2711 Tel: 261 0569
e)	Kasane Office Plateau, Phuduhudu Road Plot 1148 Tel: 625 0146	f)	Maun Office Newtown Sir Seretse Khama Road Plot 17223, Tel: 686 0637	g)	Kanye Office Sebonego Ward Plot 304 Tel: 492 1075	h)	Molepolole Office Khunou Ward Plot 1702 Tel: 590 6356

#### 6 Expression of Interest Submission Dates

Companies are required to submit their documents in a single envelope from the 14th July 2020 at 0800hrs until the 11th August 2020 at 1400hrs at the Botswana Housing Corporation Offices (Broadhurst, Kanye, Palapye, Selibe-Phikwe, Francistown, Kasane, Maun and Molepolole) marked "SHHA TURNKEY EXPRESSION OF INTEREST – "NAME OF CONSTITUENCY"

#### 7 **Constituencies to Be Tendered For**

The following constituencies reflect the extent of the projects;

SERIAL	DISTRICT	CONSTITUENCY	SERIAL	DISTRICT	CONSTITUENCY
1		Tati East	30		Gaborone Central
2	North East	Tati West	31	Gaborone	Gaborone North
3		Selibe-Phikwe East	32	Guborone	Gaborone South
4	Selibe-Phikwe	Selibe-Phikwe West	33		Gaborone Bonnington South
5	South East	Tlokweng	34		Gaborone Bonnington North
6	South East	Ramotswa	35		Mogoditshane
7	Kgatleng	Mochudi West	36	Kweneng	Gabane-Mmankgodi
8	Kyatieny	Mochudi East	37		Thamaga-Kumakwane
9	Lobatse	Lobatse	38		Molepolole North
10		Francistown East	39		Molepolole South
11	Francistown	Francistown West	40		Lentsweletau-Mmopane
12		Francistown South	41		Letlhakeng-Lephephe
13	Central	Bobonong	42	Ī	Takatokwane
14		Mmadinare	43	Southern	Good-Hope-Mabule
15		Sefhare-Ramokgonami	44		Mmathethe-Molapowabojang
16		Mahalapye East	45	1	Kanye North
17		Mahalapye West	46		Kanye South
18		Shoshong	47	]	Moshupa-Manyana
19		Serowe North	48	Kgalagadi	Jwaneng-Mabutsane
20		Serowe West	49		Kgalagadi North
21		Serowe South	49	Ghanzi	Kgalagadi South
22		Boteti East	50	Chobe	Ghanzi North
23		Boteti West	51	North West	Ghanzi South
24		Lerala-Maunatlala	52	1	Chobe
25		Palapye	53	1	Maun East
26		Nata-Gweta	54	1	Maun West
27		Nkange	55	1	Ngami
28		Shashe West	56		Okavango
29		Tonota	57		-

### Disclaimer

8

Notwithstanding anything contained in the foregoing, Botswana Housing Corporation is not bound to accept any Expression of Interest, nor incur any expenses in the preparation thereof. Submission of expression of interest does not guarantee award of tender and should be treated as such. No submission submitted outside the closing date and time shall be accepted. For any clarification please contact Botswana Housing Corporation at **3605100** 









```
Transparency
```